
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:658
ANSWERED ON:12.07.2004
SETTING UP OF INSTITUTE OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY
Nishad Shri Mahendra Prasad

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received a proposal from the Uttar Pradesh Government for setting up Institute of Food Technology in Lucknow; and

(b) if so, by when the proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI SUBODH KANT SAHAI)

( a ) & (b): A proposal i s under consideration o f the Government fo r setting up of a National Institute o f Food Technology, Entrepreneurship and Management in the State of Uttar Pradesh. The proposal is at preliminary stage and the process for examining the feasibility of such institute has been initiated.
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